No. 21/01/2018-EO(SM-I)

Government of India Secretariat of the

Appointments Committee of the Cabinet Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions Department of Personnel and Training

North Block, New Delhi, the 15th October, 2020

The Appointments Committee of the Cabinet has approved the proposal of National Security Council Secretariat (NSCS) for extension in deputation tenure of **Shri S.M. Sahai, IPS (JK:87)**, **Additional Secretary** (*in situ*) in the **National Security Council Secretariat (NSCS)** for a period of one year, beyond 23.09,2020 *i.e.* upto 23.09.2021 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Srinivas R. Katikithala)

Secretary

Appointments Committee of the Cabinet & Establishment Officer

To

National Security Council Secretariat (Shri Rajesh Arya, Joint Secretary) New Delhi

Copy to:-

- 1. Prime Minister's Office (Ms. Meera Mohanty, Director).
- 2. PS to Home Minister/ PS to MOS(PP).
- 3. Cabinet Secretariat (Shri Amandeep Garg, Joint Secretary).
- 4. Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs.
- 5. Chief Secretary, Government of Jammu & Kashmir.
- Officer concerned.
- 7. PSO to Secretary(P)/PPS to EO/PS to DS(MM).
- 8. Sr. Technical Director, NIC, DoPT.
- 9. Guard File.

(Srinivas R. Katikithala)

Secretary

Appointments Committee of the Cabinet & Establishment Officer